Packaged Systems
D-55
BO
IL
ER
S
CHPES-A
Medium Pressure

CHPES 135-180 3/4 2
CHPES-A
Specifications and Ordering Information
CHPES-24A through -180A
Dimensions
CHPES-6A through -18A
“Under the U.S. Federal Safe Drinking Water Act, it is unlawful to install or use this product in
any service that comes into contact with water for human consumption (including drinking,
food or beverage preparation, hand washing, or teeth brushing). This product is intended
exclusively for use in non-potable service.”
lbs/hr kg/hr Psig Barg W*** L H Lbs kg
18.1 8.2 0.61 6 20.5 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 23" / 58.5cm 31" / 79cm 37" / 94cm CHPES-6A 230 105
18.1 8.2 0.61 6 20.5 480 3 100 6.89 US 23" / 58.5cm 31" / 79cm 37" / 94cm CHPES-6A 230 105
27.1 12.3 0.92 9 30.7 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 23" / 58.5cm 31" / 79cm 37" / 94cm CHPES-9A 235 107
27.1 12.3 0.92 9 30.7 480 3 100 6.89 US 23" / 58.5cm 31" / 79cm 37" / 94cm CHPES-9A 235 107
36.2 16.4 1.22 12 40.9 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 23" / 58.5cm 31" / 79cm 37" / 94cm CHPES-12A 240 109
36.2 16.4 1.22 12 40.9 480 3 100 6.89 US 23" / 58.5cm 31" / 79cm 37" / 94cm CHPES-12A 240 109
51.2 23.2 1.73 17 58 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 23" / 58.5cm 31" / 79cm 37" / 94cm CHPES-17A 245 111
51.2 23.2 1.73 17 58 480 3 100 6.89 US 23" / 58.5cm 31" / 79cm 37" / 94cm CHPES-17A 245 111
72.3 32.8 2.45 24 81.9 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-24A 300 136
72.3 32.8 2.45 24 81.9 480 3 100 6.89 US 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-24A 300 136
87.4 39.6 2.95 29 99 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-29A 310 141
87.4 39.6 2.95 29 99 480 3 100 6.89 US 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-29A 310 141
102.5 46.5 3.47 34 116 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-34A 315 143
102.5 46.5 3.47 34 116 480 3 100 6.89 US 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-34A 315 143
138.7 62.9 4.69 46 157 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-46A 320 145
138.7 62.9 4.69 46 157 480 3 100 6.89 US 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-46A 320 145
174.8 79.3 5.91 58 197.9 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-58A 380 172
174.8 79.3 5.91 58 197.9 480 3 100 6.89 US 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-58A 380 172
205 93 6.93 68 232 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-68A 390 177
205 93 6.93 68 232 480 3 100 6.89 US 28" / 71cm 35" / 89cm 44" / 112cm CHPES-68A 390 177
307 139 10.4 102 348 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 32" / 82cm
307 139 10.4 102 348 480 3 100 6.89 US 32" / 82cm
38" / 97cm 64" / 163cm CHPES-102A 625 284
38" / 97cm 64" / 163cm CHPES-102A 625 284
410 186 13.6 136 464 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 32" / 82cm
410 186 13.6 136 464 480 3 100 6.89 US 32" / 82cm
38" / 97cm 64" / 163cm CHPES-136A 785 356
38" / 97cm 64" / 163cm CHPES-136A 785 356
475 215.5 16.1 158 539 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 32" / 82cm
475 215.5 16.1 158 539 480 3 100 6.89 US 32" / 82cm
38" / 97cm 64" / 163cm CHPES-158A 785 356
38" / 97cm 64" / 163cm CHPES-158A 785 356
542 246 18.4 180 614 400 3 100 6.89 EUR 32" / 82cm
542 246 18.4 180 614 480 3 100 6.89 US 32" / 82cm
38" / 97cm 64" / 163cm CHPES-180A 790 359